

100 Commercial Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45014 Phone 513-942-7900, Fax 513-942-5579 www.powernetglobal.com

November 3, 2008

Missouri Public Service Commission Attn Data Center 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65101

Re Amended Statement to Adopt

FILED³
NOV 4 2008

Missouri Public Service Commission

Pursuant to Missouri PSC regulation, 4 CSR 240-2.060(5), PNG Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications is submitting the following Amended information

- Statement to adopt the d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications
- Registration of fictitious name for PowerNet Global Communications
- Amended Tariff Title sheet with Adoption Notice
- Welcome letter to customers with adopted name

Thank you in advance for acceptance of this Amendment Should you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at (513) 645-4913

Thank you,

Dawn L Hut Dawn L Giltz

Paralegal

Enclosures

	391007
No. X	



State of Missouri

Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division

Registration of Fictitious Name (Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$7)

		(Must be typed	or printed)			
keep and	This information is for the use other person or business from ad				no provision in	this Chapter to
	We, the undersigned, are doing	business under the following	name, and at the	following a	ddress	
	Business name to be registered	PowerNet Gl	obal Com	munic	ations	
	Business Address: (PO Box alone not acceptable) City, State and Zip Code	4839 Busin				
	The parties having an interest is name and percentage owned. It					
Dusiness	name and percentage owned in	an parties are jointly and sev	crafty france, perc	entage of o	whership heed h	ot be fisted).
ì	Name of Owners, Individual or Business Entity	Street and Number	City		State and Zip Code	If listed, Percentage of ownership must equal 100%
eng-	Telecommunication	s, Inc.	Cincin	nati_	OH 45240	100%
		4839 Business Ce				
						
						
Return to	Secretary of State Corporations Division P O Box 778 Jefferson City, Mo 65102				FII	_ED

(Over)

MAY 2 2 2001

SAMPLE NOTICE



TEST ACCOUNT 100 COMMERCIAL DR CINCINNATI, OH 45014

ACCOUNT NO PNG9999999 Tuesday, October 21, 2008

Thank you for choosing PowerNet Global Communications We look forward to helping you save money on your communication services while giving you the personalized support that's become difficult to find with other carriers

Listed below are the services that have been established for your account. Our orders are checked for accuracy but we would like to ask you to check the information below and report any errors to us as soon as possible

Main Billing Phone Line	2132471212
Calling Card Number	5135551212
PowerDial Service	5135551212

Temporary Customer Password password PNG respects and values your privacy and is committed to protecting your privacy and complying with state and federal laws. At your earliest convenience, please call PNG customer service at 1-800-860-9495 to establish a permanent password and response to a security question.

eBill: Save more time and money Open your free Customer Portal account at www powernetglobal com Pay your bill online. View and change your account details. Email Customer Care and much more. Best of all, it's absolutely free!

Please be aware that beginning in June 2008 PowerNet Global will institute full-minute billing, where partial minute calls will be rounded up to the next full minute

Enjoy the savings and the service! We appreciate your business and look forward to serving you

PNG Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications

STATEMENT TO ADOPT

BY

PNG Telecommunications Inc d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications
100 Commercial Drive
Fairfield, OH 45014
(800) 860 9495
(888) 715 3534
Web www.powernetglobal.com

Pursuant to Missouri PSC regulation, 4 CSR 240-2 060(5), PNG Telecommunications, Inc , a competitive reseller of telecommunication services, submits this statement to adopt the d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications to provide IXC business in the state of Missouri

Issued 11/04/2008

Effective 12/04/2008

TITLE SHEET

MISSOURI INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

PNG TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC

This Tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of resold toll telecommunications services by PNG Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications ("PNG") within the State of Missouri PNG's principal offices are located at 100 Commercial Drive, Fairfield, Ohio 45014. This Tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission ("MPSC") and copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the MPSC and at PNG's principal place of business.

Issued 11/04/2008

Effective 12/04/2008

Issued by

Bernie Stevens, President PNG Telecommunications 100 Commercial Drive Fairfield, Ohio 45014 PNG Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications

ADOPTION NOTICE

BY

PNG Telecommunications Inc d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications
100 Commercial Drive
Fairfield, OH 45014
(800) 860 9495
(888) 715 3534
Web www powernetglobal com

By this notice PNG Telecommunications, Inc. a competitive reseller of telecommunications services adopts the d/b/a PowerNet Global Communications and has heretofore filed with the Missouri Public Service Commission in it's Tariff No. 1

Issued 11/04/2008

Effective 12/04/2008

Issued by Bernie Stevens, President PNG Telecommunications 100 Commercial Drive Fairfield, Ohio 45014